Document: Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule, Register Page Number: 25 IR 125

Source: October 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 1

Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register.

However, this document is unofficial.

TITLE 170 INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

LSA Document #01-342

Under IC 4-22-2-3, the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

OVERVIEW: Adds 170 IAC 7-1.3 concerning telecommunications customer service rights and responsibilities. Repeals 170 IAC 7-1.1-12, 170 IAC 7-1.1-13, 170 IAC 7-1.1-14, 170 IAC 7-1.1-15, 170 IAC 7-1.1-16, 170 IAC 7-1.1-17, and 170 IAC 7-1.1-18 concerning standards of service. Effective January 1, 2003. Questions concerning the proposed rule may be addressed to the following telephone number: (317) 232-6735. PLEASE NOTE: This Notice of Intent supersedes the Notice of Intent published on October 1, 2000, LSA Document #00-213, regarding the same general subject matter and was withdrawn on October 1, 2001, printed at 25 IR 107. Statutory authority: IC 8-1-1-3(g).